hubersuhner.com
Network
Densification
Edition 2021/07
2
When networks densify and
cell sites become smaller,
HUBER+SUHNER offers solutions

Ordering information
SPJ/SM(*141)L/(**11)(***4310)/(**21)(***4195)/(****01000)
 • *: cable type code: 122,141 or 222
 • **: pattern code of connector: 11, 15, 21, PCC
 • ***: interface code of connector: 716,N,431X,SMA,QMA,N10
 • ****:  SPJ/SM length in mm:
- 122   500,1000,2000
- 141    500, 1000, 2000, 3000, 4000, 5000
- 222  500, 1000, 2000, 3000, 4000, 5000
Related products
SENCITY® Urban 100
(page 33)
SENCITY® Urban 200
(page 34)
RF passives
(hubersuhner.com)
Masterline Ultimate
Micro (page 28)
Q-ODC-2 Mini
(page 31)
35
SPJ
Key features
 • Plenum rated cable ETL listed, UL 444, CMP, FT6
 • Excellent RF performance up to 6 GHz
 • Low PIM ≤ −160dBc (typical −165dBc)
 • Low attenuation with small bending radius
Description of product
The MQ4/MQ5 Cluster jumpers are the answer to the need for increasing number of channels in modern mobile
antennas. The combination of 4 or 5 connections per plug considerably reduces the necessary connector foot-
print on antennas and radios while also reducing the installation effort on site. MQ4/MQ5 Cluster jumpers
ensure the state-of-the-art radio frequency performance for PIM stability while ensuring environmental
protection. The connectors are suitable for various cable types up to ¼” HF corrugated cables.
Applications
 • Street light
 • Canister antennas on street furniture
 • Macro Base stations
Technical data
General data
Supported cables SUCOFEED ¼” HF,  SUCOFORM_141, SUCOFORM_86
Electical data
Impedance 50 Ω
Frequency range DC to 6 GHz
Return loss DC to 3 GHz: ≥ 26dB 3 to 6 GHz: ≥ 19dB
Passive Intermodulation ≥ 160 dBc, 0-2.7 GHz, 2 × 20W, 2 × 43 dBm
Environmental Data
Temperature range −55°C to 125°C
IP rating IP68 (IEC 60529)
All specifications meet IEC 63138 Standard for Multi-channel radio-frequency connectors
Ordering information
24_MQ4-50-3-1 MQ4 straight buldhead jack suitable for SUCOFORM_141 cable
SM141/24MQ4/114310/1000 SUCOFORM_141 assembly with MQ4 straight bulkhead jack and straight 4.3-10 female
connector. Length 1 m.
LIS-C5-11MQ4X-4x21430-01000-53 LISCA jumper with straight MQ4 screw type and 4 × straight 4.3-10 female connector.
Length 1 m.
LIS-C5X-11MQ5X-5x16NXX-02000-53 LISCA jumper with straight MQ5 screw type and 5 × right angle NEX10® male
connector. Length 2 m.
Related products
LISCA jumpers
(hubersuhner.com)
SPJ
(page 35)
RF passives
(hubersuhner.com)
CUBO system
(page 26)
Direct GPS-over-Fiber
(page 40)
36
MQ4/MQ5 Cluster jumpers